Document Number 40012
Key Features
Page 1 of 2
Secure multi-user access and con-
trol via Web browser
IP-Reach is the fastest, most secure way
for one or more users to remotely
access and manage multiple servers and

Specifications
Black Box Network Services - The world’s largest network services company
Ordering information
ITEM CODE
IP Reach
ServSwitch IP Reach 1 Channel, incl. 5 User Licence  . . . . . .KVS820AE-1C-R2
ServSwitch IP Reach 2 Channel, incl. 5 User Licences  . . . . .KVS820AE-2C-R2
ServSwitch IP Reach 4 Channel, incl. 10 User Licences  . . . .KVS820AE-4C-R2
IP Reach-M
ServSwitch IP Reach-M1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KVS819AE-M1
ServSwitch IP Reach-M2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KVS819AE-M2
IP Reach
Part — KVS820AE-1C;
KVS820AE-2C-R2; KVS820AE-4C-R2
Form Factor — 2U Rackmount chassis
Dimensions — (WxDxH)
482 x 540 x 89mm
Weight — 13.4 kg
Power — Redundant Power Supply
100V-120V/0.8A or 200V-240V/0.4A
300W: 47Hz - 63Hz
KVM ports — DB25 female - for ser-
ver(s) or KVM switch(es)
KVS820AE-4C-R2: 4 ports,
KVS820AE-2C -R2: 2 ports,
KVS820AE-1C -R2: 1 port
User port — DB25 male - for user
console direct to analog access
KVS820AE-4C-R2: 4 ports,
KVS820AE-2C-R2: 2 ports,
KVS820AE-1C-R2: 1 port
IP Reach User Licences —
KVS820AE-4C-R2: 10
KVS820AE-2C-R2: 5
KVS820AE-1C-R2: 5
Serial port — DB9M (DTE)
IP Reach Admin Port — PS/2 keybo-
ard - mini-DIN 6 pin (F),
VGA monitor - HD 15 (F)
Remote Connection
Network — 10BASE-T, 100BASE-TX
Ethernet
Modem — 56K V.90 - RJ11 port
Protocols — TCP/IP, UDP, RADIUS,
SNTP, DHCP, PAP, CHAP, HTTP
Screen Resolutions
PC text mode — 720x400
PC graphic modes — 640x480,
800x600, 1024x768, 1152x864,
1280X1024
Sun video modes — 1024x768,
1152x900, 1280X1024
Accessories (included)
Cables — All cables to connect to PC
or BLACK BOX KVM Switch
IP Access Software — Remote
Control Software Ver. 2.0 or access via
Web browser (Internet Explorer 4.0 or
higher)
IP Reach-M
Part — KVS819AE-M1; KVS819AE-M2
Form Factor — 1U Rackmount brak-
kets included
Dimensions — (WxDxH)
436 x2640 x 44mm
Weight — 3.82 kg (KVS819AE-M1)
9.91 kg (KVS819AE-M2)
Power — 110/220V auto-Switching;
50+60 Hz
KVM ports — DB25 female - for ser-
ver(s) or KVM switch(es)
KVS819-AE-M1: 1 port,
KVS819AE-M2: 2 ports